# LDIOUXUMSSO

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
AR not Aled						

Office Use Only



800276068988

08/20/15--01006--027 \*\*80.00

SEP 16 2015
R. WHITE

15 SEP II MIII III

### LAW OFFICE OF DAVID NEUFELD

5 VAUGHN DRIVE, SOITE 201 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

(609) 919-0919 FAX: (609) 919-0920 David & DavidNeufeldLaw com Admitted in New Jersey and New York

September 4, 2015

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FLA 32314

Re:

Captive Planning Associates, LLC

Ref. Number: L07000046650

Dear Rebekah.

Please file and send back a certified copy of the enclosed Articles of Merger for Captive Planning Associates, LLC. Our check for \$80.00 was sent in to the Division of Corporations with our original filing and was not returned, so we are assuming that it will suffice for this filing and certification.

I have enclosed the Florida Department of State. Division of Corporations record for Captive Planning Associates, LLC which shows that it is active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31st of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing. As requested, I have also returned a copy of your letter to Captive Planning Associates, LLC, explaining why the Articles of Merger were not filed.

If you need further documentation, please contact me at the above phone number or email me at Marci@DavidNeufeldLaw.com.

Sincerely, Marci Selb

Marci Gelb



#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	, ,							
SUBJECT:Captive Planning Associates, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company								
-	Name of Surviving Party							
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s	) are submitted for filing.							
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to:							
_David S. Neufeld								
Contact Person	<del></del>							
Law Office of David Neufeld								
Firm/Company	-							
5 Vaughn Drive; Suite 201								
Address								
Princeton, NJ 08540								
City, State and Zip C	ode							
David@DavidNeufeldLaw.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)								
<b>,</b>								
For further information concerning this matter	er, please call:							
David Neufeld	at ( 609 ) 919-0919							
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number							
Certified copy (optional) \$30.00								
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:							
Amendment Section	Amendment Section							
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations							
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	P. O. Box 6327							
Tallahassee, FL 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32314							

CR2E080 (2/14)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 21, 2015

DAVID S. NEUFELD 5 VAUGHN DR STE 201 PRINCETON, NJ 08540

SUBJECT: CAPTIVE PLANNING ASSOCIATES, LLC

Ref. Number: L07000046650

We have received your document for CAPTIVE PLANNING ASSOCIATES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$80.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 515A00017769

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company 15 SEP 11 [27] 1: 14

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Floridal Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605,1025. Florida Statutes.

**THIRD:** The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

<u>FOUR</u>	TII: Please check one of the bo	oxes that ap	ply to surviving en	tity: (if applicable)					
ο΄	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.								
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.								
0	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.								
d	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:								
	Five Greentree Centre, 525 F	Route 73 No	orth 218; Marlton, N	J 08053					
SIXTI days a  Note: as the	1: This entity agrees to pay any range 1.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, Factor of filling fler the date this document is file of the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the north. Signature(s) for Each Page of Entity/Organization:	.S. g, the delayed by the Florian does not make Department.	ed effective date of orida Department of the applicable set the applicable s	the merger, which ca f State: datutory filing require	nnot be prior to no	or more than 90  ill not be listed			
	-				The Control of the Co				
Captive Planning Associates, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company		By:		John Capasso Authorized Pe					
	ive Planning Associates, LLC rida Limited Liability Company		By		John Capasso Authorized Pe				
Genera Florida Non-F	rations: d partnerships: a Limited Partnerships: dorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies:	(If no dir Signature Signature Signature	ectors selected, sig	er					
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Cor For each Limited Partnership: For each Other Business Entity		\$25,00 \$52,50 \$25,00	For each Corpora For each Genera Certified Copy	l Partnership:	\$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00			

. .